Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 04912505398

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

SL. No. :31/2016/DOP Palakkad 20/10/2016

Cat. No.: 004/2016

NOTIFICATION

The following is the short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to called for Physical Measyrement and Physical Efficency Test for selection to the post of **BEAT FOREST OFFICER (BY TRANSFER) - Palakkad District** (Category No. **004/2016**) in **FOREST Department** on ₹10480-18300 on the basis of the **Objective Type Test (OMR)** held on 23/04/2016 and endurance test on 05/10/2016

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in short list are directed to be present for physical efficency test. The shedule of the test will be published in due course

Main List

311452

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to physical effiency test, scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

Note:- (3) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed. But answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (4) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **23/04/2016** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : **ER VII(1) 5923/16/EW DATED 19/08/2016**.

GANGADHARAN K V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

District Office, Palakkad

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.